

MACT 302/23
DAR-VISHAL GUPTA VS. MONU KUMAR
05.02.2024

Present:- None for petitioner.

Sh.Pradeep Gupta, Advocate for respondent no. 1 &
2.

Sh. Banbir Singh, Senior Clerk from UPSRTC.

WS of both respondents are already on record.

Pleading of the parties are complete. As per the pleadings of parties following issues are framed:

1. Whether petitioner suffered injuries during the accident occurred on 05.10.2021 at about 01:15 pm at Indian oil Petrol Pump, GT Road, Shahdara within the jurisdiction of PS GTB Enclave due to rash and negligent driving of the vehicle bearing No. UP 81 BT 7011 being driven by respondent No. 1 / driver? OPP

2. Whether petitioner is entitled for compensation, if so, to what extent and from whom? OPP.

3. Relief.

No other issues arises or pressed.

Put up for PE / cross on 30.04.2024. List of witnesses be filed within seven days. Evidence be led by way of affidavit with advance copy of same to opposite party at least 02 weeks before NDOH.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
05.02.2024