

26 MACT 302/23

DAR-VISHAL GUPTA Vs. MONU KUMAR

09.08.2024

Present:- Petitioner in person with Ld. counsel Sh. J.D. Robin with Sh. Amit Bhati.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta with Sh. Akash Gupta, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.

Affidavit of injured/petitioner Sh. Vishal Gupta filed.

Copy supplied.

Let the list of witnesses be filed within 7 days from today by the petitioner as well as respondent.

As the copy of affidavit of evidence along with certain documents has been received by Ld. counsel for respondents today itself, he seeks an adjournment to prepare for cross-examination.

Put up for PE on **19.11.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.08.2024