

MACT no. 302/2023
Vishal Gupta v. Monu Kumar & Anr.

19.11.2024

Present : Sh. Robin Tyagi, counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, counsel for R1 & R2.

List of witnesses has been filed on behalf of the petitioner. Petitioner is present for his evidence. However, adjournment has been prayed on behalf of the petitioner as he has not brought the original medical bills and original treatment record for tendering his affidavit in lieu of his chief-examination.

At request, case is adjourned. Put up for PE on 24.02.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/19.11.2024