

13 MACT 302/23

DAR-VISHAL GUPTA Vs. MONU KUMAR

24.02.2025

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2.

Matter is passed over till 10.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.02.2025

At 11.20 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Robin Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2.

Petitioner has been examined-in-chief as PW-1,
however his cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld.
counsel for respondents no.1&2.

An application has been moved on behalf of peti-
tioner seeking directions to the Medical Superintendent, GTB
Hospital, Delhi, for assessment of permanent disability.

Heard. Considering the facts and circumstances, the
application is allowed. Accordingly, Medical Superintendent,
GTB Hospital, Delhi, is requested to constitute a medical board
for evaluation of nature and extent of disability of the petitioner
namely, Vishal Gupta S/o Sh. Pawan Gupta and submit report in
this court on or before next date of hearing. Separate order in
specified format (Form J) be sent to the Medical Superintendent,

GTB Hospital, Delhi, to do the needful in time bound manner. The petitioner is directed to approach MS of the hospital within 10 days for assessment.

Copy of this order be sent to MS of the hospital for compliance. Copy of this order be given to petitioner free of cost.

Put up for cross-examination of petitioner/PW-1/PE on 05.05.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
24.02.2025