

22 MACT 302/23

DAR-VISHAL GUPTA Vs. MONU KUMAR

05.05.2025

Present:- Proxy counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for  
respondents no.1&2/UPSRTC.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
05.05.2025

At 12.16 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Robin Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with  
petitioner.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for  
respondents no.1&2/UPSRTC with Sh. Banvir  
Singh, parokar.

It is jointly submitted that matter is likely to be  
settled between the petitioner and UPSRTC. Accordingly, at joint  
request, matter is put up for pre Lok Adalat on **08.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
05.05.2025