

DAR-VISHAL GUPTA Vs. MONU KUMAR

08.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Amit Bhatia, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.

Ld. counsel for respondent no.2 has stated that the matter could not be settled between the parties.

Issues have already been framed on 05.02.2024. If list of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit of witnesses not filed, let the same be filed and advance copy of same be supplied to Ld. counsel for respondents **within two weeks**.

Put up for PE on **21.08.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
08.05.2025