

23 MACT 302/23
DAR-VISHAL GUPTA Vs. MONU KUMAR

21.08.2025

Present:- Sh. Robin Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.08.2025

At 1.30 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Robin Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.

PW-1/Sh. Vishal Gupta recalled for his cross-examination. He is partly cross-examined. His further cross is deferred as it is lunch time.

Put up for further cross-examination at 2.15 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.08.2025

At 3.00 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Mohit Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.

PW-1/Sh. Vishal Gupta again recalled for his cross-examination in the post lunch session. His cross-examination is concluded and the witness is discharged.

The witness/petitioner is directed to produce the bill vide which his motorcycle was repaired after the accident and the original prescription/advice of the doctor.

Let the witnesses of the petitioner be summoned on filing of PF and details.

Put up for remaining PE on **25.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
21.08.2025