

MACT no.302/23
Vishal Gupta v. Monu Kumar & Ors.

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day.

Present : Sh. Robin Tyagi, counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, counsel for R1 & R2.

PW2 Sh. Sunil Kumar and PW3 Sh. Roshan Thapa have been examined and cross-examined. The PW2 and PW3 have been paid diet money of Rs.300/- and Rs.600/- respectively and discharged.

Certain documents filed on behalf of the petitioner. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for the respondents.

Put up for further PE on **20.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/26.11.2025