

20.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Amit Bhati, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.01.2026

At 11.52 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Robin Tyagi with Sh. Amit Bhati, Ld. counsel
for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2.

PW-4/Sh. Hari Lal Gupta has been examined, cross-
examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs.500/- is paid to the
witness.

The witness is directed to produce the bill book from
which the bill dated 11.10.2022 was issued by the witness.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that no other
witness is to be examined. **Accordingly, petitioner's evidence is
closed.**

Put up for RE on 13.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.01.2026