

13.03.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2 with Sh. Banbir Singh, Sr.
Clerk.

Matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.03.2026

At 12.40 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Chirag Sachdeva, proxy counsel for the
petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for
respondents no.1&2 with Sh. Banbir Singh, Sr.
Clerk.

R1W1: Sh. Monu Kumar and R2W1: Sh. Vipin
Kumar have tendered their evidence by way of affidavits. The
cross-examination of both the witnesses is deferred at the request
of proxy counsel for the petitioner as the main counsel is not
available. Both the witnesses are bound down for the NDOH.

Put up for RE/cross-examination of R1W1 & R2W1
on **25.04.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.03.2026