

25.04.2026

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for the
respondent no.1.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.04.2026

At 12.38 p.m.

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Chirag Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for the
respondent no.1&2.

Cross-examination of recalled witnesses i.e. R1W1,
namely, Monu Kumar and R2W1/Vipin Kumar has been concluded.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2
that no other witness is to be examined. Accordingly, respondents'
evidence is hereby closed.

In view of the facts disclosed by the witnesses of
respondent no.1, Tribunal is of the opinion that IO of the criminal
case needs to be examined.

**On PF to be filed by respondent no.1, issue notice to IO
to appear in person for his examination.**

Put up for further proceedings on **30.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.04.2026