

30.05.2026

Present:- None.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
30.05.2026

At 11.12 a.m.

Present:- None for the petitioner.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for respondents  
no.1&2.

Summons to IO returned duly executed, however  
request has been received from IO regarding his inability to appear  
before the Tribunal on the ground that the mother of IO is not well.

**On PF issue court notice to IO to appear in person.**

Put up for further proceedings on **18.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
30.05.2026

At 11.40 a.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Robin Tyagi, Ld. counsel for petitioner has  
appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi